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BIRTHS

Registered in the Town of Newmarket, N. H.

FOR THE YEAR ENJ3ING DECEMBER 31, 1951
Date of
Birth

Jan.
Name of Child

Mark Eugene Currier
Freddie Charles Call

Jr.

11
Feb.

6

11
13
14
15
26
27
28

March
23 Catherine Ann Meisowicz
27 Baby Boy Hill

April
3 Florence Denise Pi'ovencher

Richard Hugh Shute, Jr.

Francis Joseph Piascik, Jr.

Judith Elizabeth Byron
Gail Gloria Jarosz

Philip Burley Mitchell
Richard Harclerode
Sharon Lena Chantre
Michael John Stanchis
Ronald Joseph Hayes
Linda Anne Birmingham
Betty Jean McKenna
Richard Frank Schanda

10
23
29

May
11
15
17
18
19
24

June
19
21

July
17
30
31

Aug.
7

14
16
20
28

Sept.
8

11
15
15
29
29

Jan Herbert Mason
Stephen Douglas Carlson
Carl John Goodwin, Jr.

David Allen Portyrata
Kathy Alane Malek
Douglas Learmont Knowles

Pamela Tourigny
Roger Guy Morrissette

David Scott Brown
Gerard Gagne
Elizabeth Anne Shropshire

Michael Thomas Dowe
Jonathan Schultz
Paulette Marie Pelletier

Roger Lloyd Sev\^all

Lucien Joseph Hayes

Kenneth Elwing Andei'son, Jr.

Kathleen Lorraine Hood
Ann Marie Joyce
Kathleen Mary Boisvert
Vincent Michael Jarosz
Kathleen Ray Howcroft

Place of Birth

Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Exeter,
Exeter,
Exeter,
Exeter,
Exeter,
Exeter,
Exeter,
Exeter,

N. H.
N. H.
N.H.
N. H.
N.H.
N.H.
N. H.
N.H.

Dover, N. H.
Newmarket, N. H.

Exeter, N. H.
Kittery, Me.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exetei', N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Stoneham, Mass.

Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Exeter, N. H.
Rochester, N. H.

Exeter, N. H.

Dover, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. K.
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Oct.
5

6
8

11
20
21
22
24

Nov.
6

16
22
25

Dec.
13
27
28

Ronald Lawrence I^emieux
Jeanette Anne Beauchesne
Susan Marg-aret St. Amour
Claire Anne Emond
Glen Robert Filion
Cynthia Ann Shorey
Susan Alice Dearboi'n
Marie Elizabeth Fontaine

Nancy Ann Gielar
Vincent Albert Lepene
William Martin Watts, Ji-.

Danny Wayne Ripley

Gary William Grochmal
David Bruce Bennett
Kathy Elaine Kartaszewicz

Exeter, N. H.
Dover, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Rochester, N. H,
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Dover, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Kittery, Mo.

Portsmouth, N. H.

Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

MARRIAGES
Registered in the Town of Newmarket, N. H.,

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1951
Date of Name and Surname
Marriage Place of Marriage Groom and Bride
Jan.

20 Dover, N. H,

27 Somersworth, N, H.

Feb.
11 Durham, N. H.

18 Newmarket, N. H.

March
3 Newmarket, N. H.

10 South Berwick, Me.

18 Newmarket, N. H.

31 Newmarket, N. H.

April
10 Stratham, N. H.

May
5 Rochester, N. H.

5 Newmarket, N. H.

11 Kittery, Me.

Victor Joseph Baillargeon
Laurette Veroniquc Martel
Edward F. Gazda
Rose A. Blouin

Norman Ray Howcroft
Velma Ruth Glidden
Albert Lionel Harvey, Jr.

Jane Mariotti

Howard Edgar Glidden
Florence Almeda Grant
Alfred Stanley Gielar
Trudy Ann Gillis

Stuart Tower Murphy
Muriel Eva Blazek
Walter Matthew Hendzel
Jeannette Ermonanda Crooker

John A. Schanda
Arline Mary Lii-ette

Noi'man Howard Sharpies
Virginia Louise Balomenos
Leo Joseph Badeau
Mary Theresa Belliveau
Bruce Bennett
Cecile Lucy Labrecque
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27 Durlmiii, N. II.

Nov.
o Durham, N. H.

24 Newmarket, N. H.

Doc.
10 Newmarket, N. li.

29 Newmarket, N. H.

29 Newm.arket, N. H.

Henry Kobei't St. Joan
Doris Mary Leblanc

Karol Frank Gonet
Thei'esa Lillian Pratte
Daniel Walter Olszanowski
Frances Nellie Sklarski

Hiig'h Richai'd Reed
Deboi'ah Ann Wau^h
Dale Hammond Clark
Eileen Ann Parent
Roland Bruce Levesque
Helen Mary Wajda

DEATHS
Registered in the Town of Newmarket, N. H.,

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 195

L

Date of
Death
Jan.

2
2

2
9

Place of Death

Newmarket, N. H.
Dover, N. H.
Eliot, Maine
Exeter, N. H.

7 Newmarket, N. H.
10 Exeter, N. H.
12 Exeter, N. H.
19 Exeter, N. H.
22 Exeter, N. H.
27 Eustis, Florida
29 Concord, N. H.

Feb.
1 Lynn, Mass.
4 Newmarket, N. H.
7 Portsmouth, N. H.

Newmarket, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Newmarket, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Dover, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

9

13
18
22
23
27

March
1 Newmarket, N. H.
7 Newmarket, N. H.

10 Newmarket, N. H.
18 Pembroke, N. H.
21 Newmarket, N. H.
25 Exeter, N. H.
27 Newmarket, N. H.
31 Harlem, Georgia

2 Exeter, N. H.

Name and Surname
of Deceased

Virginie M. Roberge
Charles M. O'Connor
Bessie Lee Beale
Emma Louise Cilley
Florida Dubois
Mary Etta Pease
Grace Chapman Edwards
Luida Stevens Varney
Frederick Raymond Carmichael
Walter Morton Webb
Ida Roberts

Frank L. Freeman
Caroline S. Johnson
Allan Herbeit Philbrick
Alfred George Bergeron
Minnie E. O'Connor
Marie Louise Naud
Stephen B. Smith
Charles J. O'Leary
Rose Homiak

Charles N. Robie
Amede Arthur Morin
Susanne Lepene
Helen Roper
Alphonse L. Clement
Joseph Duquette
Baby Boy Hill

Oliver J. Dostie

Ida Jane Martin
IT.Tdv
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9
19
26

Mav
2
2
2

9
13
13
14
17
17
30

June
1

5

19
20
20
25
28
30

Julv
1

3

18
23

Auff.
10
15
2fi

Sept.
19
20
29
30
30

Oct.

8
12
18
22
23

Nov.
2
7

11
17
22
28

Dec.
13
17
21
24

Newmarket. N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Pawtucket, R. I.

Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Sarasota, Florida
Hampton, N. H.
Newmarket, N. H.
North Berwick, Maine
Stoneham, Mass.
Burrillville, R. I.

Lee, N. H.

Portsmouth, N. H.
Amesbury, Mass.
Manchester, N. H.
Framingham, Mass.
Jamaica, L. Island, N.Y.
Durham, N. H.
Newmarket, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Exeter, N. H.
Kittery, Maine
Portsmouth. N. H.
Exeter, N. H.

Korea
Exeter, N. H.
Tampa, Florida

Exeter, N. H.
Belfast, Maine
Newmarket, N. H.
Portsmouth. N. H.
Dover, N. H.

Newmarket, N. H.
Portsmouth, N. H.
Stratham, N. H.
Allenstown, N. H.
Pawtucket, R. I.

Exeter, N. H.
Exeter. N. H.
Newmarket, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Albion, Maine
Newton, Mass.

Haverhill, Mass.
Newmarket, N. H.
Exeter, N. H.
Newmarket, N. H.

Edward H. Adams
George Joseph Charest
Ernest Roy

Dojis Kelley Mojnar
Alexander Duquette
Michael Joseph Sklarski
Laura Jane Walker
Nellie Lane
Lizzie Annie Stevens
Sylvester D. Gray
Ida E. Rog-ers
Joseph Ross
Nancy May Laroche

Leda Bolduc Lemieux
Elurie Demers Lemay
Rudolphe Romauld Couture
Robert Sharpies
Patrick Haley
Fred Willis Knight
Walter Wajda
Kathrine Elizabeth Keniston

Baby Girl Labranche
Eugene Rousseau
Norah C. Sheehan
Eleanor Pohopek

Walter S. Livei-more
Jonathan Schultz
Donald E. Baker

Francois Gavir Moreau
Bertha Faolin Boardman
Leo Joseph Turcotte
Edna Adelaide Paul
Victor Charles Seaman

Emma Marylouise Blanchette
Elizabeth Frances Kennedy
Zalie Emma Hill

Albert Dionne
Joseph Elphage LeBlanc

Jesse Nelson Carpenter
Baby Boy Bickford (Stillbirth)

.Teremie Desroches
Pei'cy Byron Johnson
Lucy Barstow
Ludwig Auerback

Jessie W. Rand
Frank Winiarski
Baby Girl Foxen
Winnifred Gertrude Johnson


